Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671-2060
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480
Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343
Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330
To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

August 24, 2022

Ms. Shannon McHale, Administrator Crescent Manor Care Ctrs 312 Crescent Blvd Bennington, VT 05201-0170

Dear Ms. McHale:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **July 27, 2022.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

Jamela MCotaRN

PRINTED: 08/11/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPL | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | | |
|---|---|---|---------------------|--|---|
| AND FLAN O | FCORREGION | IDENTIFICATION NOMBER. | A; BUILDING | | С |
| | | 475033 | B, WING | | 07/27/2022 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NT MANOR CARE CT | TRS | 3 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 CRESCENT BLVD SENNINGTON, VT 05201 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | D BE COMPLETION |
| E 000 | Initial Comments The Division of Licconducted an emerduring the annual reference widentified. INITIAL COMMENT An unannounced, and staff vaccination conducted by the Deprotection on 7/24/were regulatory vio survey: Free of Accident Hackers (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (4) (5) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7) (8) (8) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1 | ensing and Protection regency preparedness review ecertification survey on vere no regulatory violations TS on-site re-certification survey on requirement review was division of Licensing and 22 through 7/27/22. There lations identified during this exards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2) | F 000 | F-689: Free of Accidents Hazards/Supervision/Devices I. The following actions were accomplished for the residents ident in the sample: The door on the West Wing (part of the Huntington's Unit) leading to the basen was locked by the Maintenance Directon. The care plan for resident #4 was revie and updated. The Kardex was updated address the need for safety monitoring supervision related to fall risk for poor sawareness. Staff were re-educated on care plan. | nent or. ewed do to and safety in the will be ents mpacted diducted by experiment to the experiment |
| | | ving (part of the Huntingtons basement via a stairway was | | TITLE | (X6) DATE |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients, (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation,

Facility ID: 475033

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

PRINTED: 08/11/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO: 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING | | | COMI | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|--|------------|----------------|---|---|----------------------------|
| | | 475033 | B, WING | | | | C 27/2022 |
| CRESCE (X4) ID PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | ID PREF | 312 BE X | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CRESCENT BLVD NNINGTON, VT 05201 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROV | DBE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| TAG F 689 | | ge 1 | TAG F (| 889 | III. The following system changes | - PHAN- | |
| | unsecured, creating residents. This doo leads to a stairway a staff only area. The offices, a boiler roo (unlocked) and mulan unlocked, unala directly outside to scode box to the doc alarm when opened this door can be op No alarm is triggere. The door was conticted as a wander/eloper AM, the Maintenanthe door should alwonly after entering and unlocked and that the door. The MD counlocked and that the door could agreed that the unlocked and that the door could agreed that the unlocked laying on body on the floor. If you have a some some some some some some some some | g an accident hazard for r is marked "staff only" and to the basement level which is ne basement level has staff m and a sprinkler room tiple storage rooms. There is remed marked exit door leading taff parking area. There is a provided without entering a code. It is a code when no code is entered. It is not code is entered. It is a code that ened without entering a code. It is do that every resident on the code that every resident on the code that there is one resident that every that is able to unlock every that every t | | | implemented to assure continuing compliance with regulations: A new locking mechanism was install the door on the West Wing (part of the Huntington's Unit) leading to the base. The lock is no longer accessible with Master key. A copy of the key was distributed to the Administrator, Director Nursing, Director of Maintenance and Emergency Panel. The alarm will be adjusted to sound whenever the door is opened without the key pad from the hallway to the bigorial corridor. A button will be installed on the base corridor side of the door that is require push prior to entering into the hallway alarm will sound if the button is not push alarm will now be tied to the fire. All staff will be educated on the new system. IV. The facility's compliance will be monitored utilizing the following quassurance system: The door on the West Wing (part of the Huntington's Unit) leading to the base will be included on the Weekly Door schedule. Results of the weekly door schedule will be reported to the QAP committee monthly x three months. Continued reporting will be determined committee based on the results of the checks. | led to e ement. the stor of d the use of assement ment ed to y. The ushed. panel. alarm be uality he ement Check r check led by the | |

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|---|---|----------------------------|--|
| | 12 | | -3: | - | | 1 | C | |
| | | 475033 | B, WING | | | 07/ | 27/2022 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER INT MANOR CARE C | rrs | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 CRESCENT BLVD BENNINGTON, VT 05201 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICENCY) | D BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 689 | the resident rolled [versus falling. The planned to be on the Per record review, include frontotempt communication def dated 7/22/2022 inchigh fall risk. the resident "likes to related to demential remain free of come to sit and lay on the interventions included for the surroundings." Report, "Care plan reflects that the residents "Monitor/docteatment of skin indoes not address to supervision related awareness. During interview with a stated that the resident that the resident that the resident. Per interview with a AM s/he has worked and is very familiar stated that the resident. | her/himself] onto the mats LNA stated s/he "is care | | 689 | 10 Kardex's per week will be audited weeks and monthly x 3 months to ensithe need for safety monitoring and supervision related to fall risk for poor awareness is addressed for those residentified as a fall risk. Audit results reported to the QAPI committee monthmonths. The frequency of audits will determined by the committee based cresults. Completion Date: | sure that r safety sidents will be thly x 4 be on audit | | |

PRINTED: 08/11/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| | 7/2022 |
|--|----------------------------|
| | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 CRESCENT BLVD BENNINGTON, VT 05201 | |
| (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG (CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 689 Continued From page 3 she has fallen versus laying on the floor she stated "well if we see marks or bruises we would know that she might have had a fall." When asked about what type of safety checks are in place for her/him the LNA stated "we look in when we go by. S/He does get up and we try to get her/him up in the chair but she likes to be on the floor." During this interview out side the residents room, there was a loud bang. We looked to find Resident #4 laying on the floor on her/his back with her/his head by the wall. The LNA informed the Unit Manager that the resident rolled back and hit her/his head on the padded wall. F 726 Competent Nursing Staff CFR(s): 483.35(a)(3)(4)(c) § 483.35 Nursing Services The facility must have sufficient nursing staff with the appropriate competencies and skills sets to provide nursing and related services to assure resident safety and attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being of each resident, as determined by resident assessments and individual plans of care and considering the number, acuity and diagnoses of the facility sesident population in accordance with the facility assessment required at \$483.70(e). § 483.35(a)(3) The facility must ensure that licensed nurses have the specific competencies and skill sets necessary to care for residents' needs, as identified through resident assessments, and described in the plan of care. § 483.35(a)(4) Providing care includes but is not limited to assessing, evaluating, planning and implementing resident care plans and responding | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | LE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|---|---|--|-------------------------------|--|---|
| | | 475033 | B, WING | | C 07/27/2022 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 CRESCENT BLVD BENNINGTON, VT 05201 | - OFFETTE SEE |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | LD BE COMPLETION |
| F 726 | to demonstrate contechniques necess needs, as identified assessments, and This REQUIREME by: Based on interview review, and the facilied to ensure than ursing personnel competencies and respond to each reas identified in his/limits. The facility assessifacility on 4/2022, sattend general oried departmental trainicompetencies required in the list "Medication Adminismanaging Resider with Dementia" for On 07/25/22 at 12: Practical Nurse (LF insulin for Resident "opened on 6/21/22 insulin s/he prepare and the vial of insu 28 days after openity/19/22. When questions as well as the content of the content | ncy of nurse aides. Insure that nurse aides are able impetency in skills and any to care for residents' if through resident described in the plan of care. In through resident described in the plan of care. In is not met as evidenced of the plan of care. In is not met as evidenced of the plan of care. In the plan of care of care, and other the plan of care and other of the plan of | F 726 | education records, including contract nursing staff education records to ide those contracted staff members who have a record of the required training competencies required for their positive before caring for residents. III. The following system changes implemented to assure continuing compliance with regulations: The Medication Administration policy reviewed and revised. All licensed nincluding contracted staff, will be reson the Medication Administration Pol. All licensed nurse new hires, including contracted licensed nurse new hires, educated on the Medication Administration. All current nursing staff, including conursing staff, who are assigned to the Dementia Unit, will attend 8 hours of classroom Dementia training. All newly hired nursing personnel, who wassigned to the Demential Unit, will athours of classroom Demential Unit, will a hours of cla | ted entify did not g and/or ion will be was urses, educated licy. g will be tration ntracted e cluding ill be attend 8 g going go the equired |

PRINTED: 08/11/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | | |
|--|--|--|-------------------|-----------|--|---|--|--|
| | | 475033 | B. WING | | | 1 | C 27/2022 | |
| CRESCENT MANOR CARE CTRS (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | | ID PREF TAG | 312 BE | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 CRESCENT BLVD ENNINGTON, VT 05201 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY) | RECTION (X5) SHOULD BE COMPLETION | | |
| | records, 2 contracted documentation of the competencies to deskills necessary to a skills necessary to a skills necessary to a per interview on 7/2 Director of Nursing Educator, the Nursic contracted staff do of competencies recaring for residents Educator both conficompetencies show upon hire. Label/Store Drugs and CFR(s): 483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordant professional princip appropriate access instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h) (1) In acceptable accept | inpled employee education and LPNs did not have raining or onboarding amonstrate that they had the perform resident care. 27/22 at 1:13 PM with the (DON) and the Nurse as Educator stated that not receive training or review quired for their position before. The DON and Nurse irmed that training and all be completed for all staff and Biologicals (h)(1)(2) If of Drugs and Biologicals also used in the facility must be not with currently accepted ales, and include the ory and cautionary are expiration date when the of Drugs and Biologicals are cordance with State and accility must store all drugs and decompartments under proper its, and permit only authorized | | 726 | IV. The facility's compliance will be monitored utilizing the following quassurance system: Files for new hires, including contracte will be reviewed weekly x 4 weeks and monthly x 3 months to ensure all staff the required training and competencie required for their position prior to carin residents. Audit results will be reporte QAPI committee monthly x 4 months. frequency of audits will be determined committee based on audit results. Completion Date: | ed staff, of receive so go for the The by the Cook of the The solution of the | 126 pa few on 12002 b stemipm | |

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|---|---|--|---------------------|------|---|--|----------------------------|
| | | 475033 | B, WING | 1.51 | | | C 27/2022 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CRESCENT MANOR CARE CTRS | | | | 312 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CRESCENT BLVD NNINGTON, VT 05201 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI) TAG | x ! | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY) | D BE. | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 761 | Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distri quantity stored is must readily detected. This REQUIREMED by: Per observation, simpolicy, the facility famedications were substituted administration. Find Expiration Date Restates that Humulin opening. On 07/25/22 at 12:30 of medication administration administration administration administration administering this must surveyor asked administering this must surveyor asked when this medication trained about the administration policy was responsible for medications from the sees an expired medication should have to look in trained about the administration policy was responsible for medications from the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees an expired medications from the sees an expired medications from the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees an expired medication should have to look in the sees and the sees | e Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to in the facility uses single unit bution systems in which the binimal and a missing dose can. NT is not met as evidenced taff interview, and facility liled to ensure that stored, labeled properly, and when expired for 1 of 7 to #41) observed for medication dings include: "Medications with Special equirements, Section 9.11,"-R expires 28 days after The Application of Resident #41, a Nurse (LPN) prepared 9 units in per physician's orders, "opened on 6/21/22." Before medication to Resident #41, the LPN if s/he was aware of the expired. This LPN stated with the expiration date and it up. This LPN said s/he was e facility medication y, and she was not sure who | F7 | 61 | The policy titled "Medications with Spece Expiration Date Requirements" was revand updated. The Medication Administration Policy was reviewed and updated. III. The following system changes was implemented to assure continuing compliance with regulations: All licensed nurses, including contracted will be re-educated on the Medications Special Expiration Date Requirements the Medication Administration Policy. All licensed nurse new hires, including contracted licensed nurse new hires, we educated on the Medications with Spec Expiration Date Requirements and the Medication Administration policy during general orientation. IV. The facility's compliance will be monitored utilizing the following qui assurance system: Files for newly hired licensed nurses, including contracted licensed nurses, we reviewed weekly x 4 weeks and monthly x 4 months. The frequency of audits will be determined committee monthly x 4 months. The frequency of audits will be determined committee monthly x 4 months. The frequency of audits will be determined committee based on audit results. | d staff, with and will be cial ality with and with and ality by the con x 4 ure ely. API | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1), PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MUL | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | | |
|--|--|--|-------------------|----------------|---|--|--------|--|
| | | 475033 | B. WING | - | | 07/2 | 7/2022 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | rrs | | 31 | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 CRESCENT BLVD BENNINGTON, VT 05201 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | | | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | OULD BE COMPLETION | | |
| F 773 | Director of Nursing Educator, the DON medications should stated the "pharma medications once a Managers should a medications from u Lab Srvcs Physicia CFR(s): 483.50(a)(§483.50(a)(2) The (i) Provide or obtain ordered by a physic practitioner or clinic accordance with St practice laws. (ii) Promptly notify the physician assistant nurse specialist of outside of clinical rewith facility policies notification of a praphysician's orders. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative with facility for outside of clinical review the facility for outside | 27/22 at 1:13 PM with the (DON) and the Nurse confirmed that expired I not be administered. S/he cist looks for expired a month and the Unit Iso be removing all expired se and discarding them." n Order/Notify of Results 2)(i)(ii) | | 761 | Completion Date: | ment of ders will be ents pacted es were licy & | tedo | |
| | | | | - | Procedure. | | | |

PRINTED: 08/11/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | TX21 MUIL | TIDLE | | 17 × 13 110 11 | |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|
| IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A, BUILDING | | | PLETED | |
| 475033 | B, WING | | | | 27/2022 |
| | | 312 | CRESCENT BLVD | | |
| ENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| D22, with end-stage liver portal hypertension, stage 3, recurrent velling. On June 7, 2022, order for the following set blood count (CBC), e., INR (a test to determine, reticulocyte count, iron, ime only for cirrhosis and d June 8, 2022, with sults with text in the monia ordered but did not d CMNH (Crescent Manor e going to bring dark green 2". The report contained a s faxed (no destination 22. Two additional hand slip included "noted /u" and a second notation hese items contained ed as the Nurse visician respectively. ent #53 was transferred to ed to the Intensive Care encephalopathy and of two units of packed was interviewed on July ed that the facility has a aboratory results and mormal results. | F7 | 773 | IV. The facility's compliance will be monitored utilizing the following quassurance system: All lab orders will be audited weekly x 4 weeks and monthly x 3 months to ensutimely physician notification and follow documentation. Audit results will be reto the QAPI committee monthly x 4 mo | t Ire up ported nths. | |
| | NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) D22, with end-stage liver ortal hypertension, stage 3, recurrent velling. On June 7, 2022, order for the following ste blood count (CBC), r, INR (a test to determine reticulocyte count, iron, me only for cirrhosis and d June 8, 2022, with sults with text in the monia ordered but did not d CMNH (Crescent Manor e going to bring dark green ". The report contained a s faxed (no destination 122. Two additional hand slip included "noted /u" and a second notation nese items contained ed as the Nurse visician respectively. ent #53 was transferred to ad to the Intensive Care encephalopathy and of two units of packed was interviewed on July d that the facility has a aboratory results and mormal results. Dpm interviewed the | AT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) D22, with end-stage liver ortal hypertension, stage 3, recurrent velling. On June 7, 2022, order for the following set blood count (CBC), stage 1, INR (a test to determine reticulocyte count, iron, me only for cirrhosis and d June 8, 2022, with sults with text in the monia ordered but did not d CMNH (Crescent Manor e going to bring dark green county. The report contained a staxed (no destination county. The report contained sip included "noted fu" and a second notation mese items contained ed as the Nurse resician respectively. ent #53 was transferred to ed to the Intensive Care encephalopathy and of two units of packed was interviewed on July d that the facility has a aboratory results and mormal results. Dpm interviewed the certain the process of lab results, he/she noted | A75033 B. WING STE 312 BE NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) D22, with end-stage liver ortal hypertension, stage 3, recurrent velling. On June 7, 2022, order for the following ste blood count (CBC), TINR (a test to determine reticulocyte count, iron, me only for cirrhosis and d June 8, 2022, with sults with text in the monia ordered but did not d CMNH (Crescent Manor egoing to bring dark green The report contained as faxed (no destination page. Two additional hand slip included "noted fu" and a second notation nese items contained and as the Nurse resician respectively. ent #53 was transferred to ad to the Intensive Care encephalopathy and of two units of packed was interviewed on July d that the facility has a aboratory results and inormal results. Dpm interviewed the certain the process of lab results, he/she noted | A75033 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 CRESCENT BLVD BENNINGTON, VT 05201 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPO DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG TO JUNE 7, 2022, with end-stage liver ortal hypertension, stage 3, recurrent reliling. On June 7, 2022, increase of the following of the blood count (CBC), INR (a test to determine, reticulocyte count, iron, me only for cirrhosis and did June 8, 2022, with sults with text in the monia ordered but did not ded CMNH (Crescent Manor or going to bring dark green?". The report contained a second notation rese items contained and as the Nurse sician respectively, ent #53 was transferred to do to the Intensive Care encephalopathy and of two units of packed Demonitored the did not do the Intensive Care encephalopathy and of two units of packed Demonitored the did not do that the facility has a aboratory results and mormal results. Demonitored strained are provided the certain the process of lab results, he/she noted | A BUILDING 475033 B. WING SIREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE_ZIP CODE 312 CRESCENT BLVD BENNINGTON, VT 05201 NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY PULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) D22, with end-stage liver ortal hypertension, stage 3, recurrent reliling. On June 7, 2022, order for the following teb blood count (CBC), INR (a test to determine, reticulocyte count, iron, me only for cirrhosis and d June 8, 2022, with bults with text in the monia ordered but did not d CMNH (Crescent Manor going to bring dark green P.". The report contained as faxed (no destination 122. Two additional hand silip included "noted ful" and a second notation nese items contained and as the Nurse esician respectively. ent #53 was transferred to did to the Intensive Care encephalopathy and of two units of packed was interviewed on July d that the facility has a aboratory results and mormal results. Dpm interviewed the certain the process of lab results, he/she noted |

FORM CMS 2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

| | FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ' ' | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|-------|--|---|------------|--------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | 457000 | | | | 5 | 2 |
| | | 475033 | B. WING | | | 0712 | 27/2022 |
| | | TRS STEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | ID PREF | 3 E | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 CRESCENT BLVD BENNINGTON, VT 05201 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) | | (XS) COMPLETION |
| IAG | | SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | TAG | | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | | DATE |
| F 773 | hospital lab and so portal myself". The to obtain the ammonot been cancelled received. Upon furt requiring hospitalization between the ammonia or Vit residents liver and the hospitalization. On July 27, 2022 a practitioner who de notification process would have expected but not obtained we confirmed neither the confirmed neither the confirmed neither the confirmed meither the confirmed neither the confirmed meither the confirmed meither the confirmed neither the confirmed neithe | age 9 cility, sometimes from the metimes I check the hospital physician admitted the order onia level and Vitamin B 12 had but no results had been ther discussion of the resident ation the physician denied in not having lab results from B 12 levels and pointed to the kidney failure as precursers to the seribed the laboratory as "muddled" and stated, "I led the labs that were ordered outd have been collected" and the ammonia nor the Vitamin B led per her knowledge. | F | 773 | TAG F 773 Poc accepte 8/24/22 5,5 | ed tem/ | 8n PMC |

| Division | of Licensing and Pro | tection | | | Town DATE CHENCY |
|--------------|------------------------|--|----------------|--|----------------------------|
| | IT OF DEFICIENCIES | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | (X2) MULTIPLI | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
| AND PLAN | OF CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A, BUILDING: | | 33 62.12. |
| | | | | | 1 c 1 |
| | | 475000 | B, WING | | 07/27/2022 |
| | | 475033 | | | 1 OTTETTEDEE |
| NAME OF S | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET AD | DRESS, CITY, S | STATE, ZIP CODE | |
| INVIVIL OF I | NOVIDEN ON OOF FEEL | | CENT BLVD | | |
| CRESCE | NT MANOR CARE CT | pq | | | |
| OHLOGE | | BENNING | TON, VT 05 | | |
| (X4) ID | SUMMARY STA | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | ID. | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | |
| PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIENCY | MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO | |
| TAG | REGULATORY OR L | SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | TAG | DEFICIENCY) | 1 1000 |
| 9 | | | | | |
| 2000 | 27/11 - 1/11/41 0 | DECIAL CARE LIMITS | S203 | | |
| | | PECIAL CARE UNITS - | 0200 | o one Cassial Care Unite | |
| SS=E | DEMENTIA UNITS | | į i | S-203: Special Care Units | es . |
| , | | | 2 1 | Dementia Units | 1 |
| | 2.7 (d) Dementia ur | nits shall meet the following | 1 | | 1 . |
| | staffing and staff tra | aining requirements: | | I. The following actions v | Nere |
| | J | | | | ,,,,,, |
| | 2.7(d)(1) Dementia | units must provide initial | | accomplished for the | 10 |
| 1 | training in addition | to general nursing home | | residents identified in the | 3 |
| | training in addition | eight hours of classroom | 1 | sample: | 1 |
| | training to include e | nployees assigned to the unit | | oumpro. | 1 |
| | orientation for all er | inployees assigned to the diff. | | = 1 E Desident | 425 |
| | and an additional e | ight hours of clinical | | The care plan for Resident | #35 |
| N | orientation to all nu | rsing employees assigned to | | was reviewed and updated | |
| | the unit. The eight I | nours of classroom work must | | Kardex was updated. Staf | f were |
| | include: | | | re-educated on the update | |
| | i. A general overvi | ew of Alzheimer's disease and | | | u piaii |
| | related dementia; | | | of care. | |
| | ii, Communication | basics: | | | |
| | | peutic environment; | | The care plan for Resident | #45 |
| | iv. Activity focused | care, | 1 | The care plant to resident | , , , |
| | IV. Activity locused | icult behaviors; and | 1 | was reviewed and updated | 4: |
| | | icuit benaviors, and | | Kardex was updated. Staf | t were |
| | vi, Family issues. | | | re-educated on the update | d plan |
| | | | | of care. | |
| | | | | or care. | |
| | This REQUIREME | NT is not met as evidenced | | | |
| | by: | | | II. The following correcti | |
| | Based on staff inte | rview and staff record review, | | actions will be implemen | ited to |
| | the facility failed to | provide 8 hours of initial | | identify other residents v | who |
| | dementia unit spec | ific training for employees | | idelitiy other residents i | 277.0 |
| 1 | working on the lice | nsed dementia unit. | | may be affected by the s | ame |
| | Two ming on the nee | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 1 | practice: | 1 |
| | 1 Docuberration | and interview on the dementia | | | |
| | I, FEI UDSELVAUUI | at 11:07 AM, Resident #35, | 1 | All residents had the poter | ntial to |
| | UNICON 1/20/2022 8 | at 11.07 Aivi, Resident #50, | | | |
| | who is diagnosed v | vith dementia with behavioral | | be impacted by the deficie | TIL 1 |
| | disturbances, was | seen grabbing the arm of a | | practice. | |
| | contracted License | d Practical Nurse (LPN). The | | | |
| | resident was using | both hands to pull this staff | | | į į |
| i i | member down part | of the unit hallway for over a | | | |
| | minute while the I F | PN struggled to become | | | |
| | released from the r | resident's grip. This LPN later | | | |
| | ctated that elba ha | d dementia training through | | | |
| | bar cooper but and | from this facility | | | Ť |
| | her agency but not | nom this facility. | | | |

L
Division of Licensing and Protection
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

| STATEMEN | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPL | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | 475033 | B. WING | 1 | C 07/27/2022 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADD | DRESS, CITY, S CENT BLVC TON, VT 05 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY) | D BE COMPLETE | |
| \$203 | unit was admitted with behavioral distinguished and without acknown explaining what was the chair backward pulling it backwards hall to the other corported prior to he for the residents on LNA stated that her "being put with another with the form the specific asked if the facility classroom instruction resident specific de handle difficult behave tests and thing educator] is there if LNA the nurse educinstruction related to unless help is need. | o resides on the special care with the diagnoses of dementia urbance. On 7/26/2022 at the 45 was observed in a grate a table in a Geri-chair. A ssistant (LNA) approached behind, unlocked the wheels, wiedging the resident or shappening the LNA, pulled from the table, and began shout of the room and down the mmon area. The LNA on 7/26/2022 at 11:50 cted employee. S/he was the training that the facility had wr/him being assigned to care the dementia care unit. The whis training consisted of the ther LNA and shown what to residents." The LNA was thad provided any type of the related to dementia care, mentia needs, and how to aviors, s/he replied "no, not an LNA on 7/27/2022 at worked at the facility for over dot describe the training s/he entia care s/he stated "we gis we read. The [nurse we have questions." Per the cator does not provide the information or tests | S203 | An audit was conducted of a staff education records, incl contracted staff, to identify the staff members assigned to the Dementia Unit who did not a record of the required 8 has of classroom Dementia train. III. The following system changes will be implement to assure continuing compliance with regulation. All current staff, including contracted staff that are assigned to the Dementia will attend 8 hours of classred Dementia training. All new hires, including contracted new hires, who wassigned to the Dementia Uwill attend 8 hours of classred Dementia training prior to working on the Dementia Ur | uding hose the have ours ning. hted ons: Unit room vill be nit oom | |

| Division | of Licensing and Pro | | | | LIVAL DATE | CLIBVEY |
|--|--|--|----------------------------------|---|----------------------------|------------------|
| | T OF DEFICIENCIES | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| AND PLAN | ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | A, BUILDING: | | | |
| | | | La villa | | C | |
| | | 475033 | B, WING | | 07/2 | 7/2022 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | | | | |
| THE OF I | | 312 CRES | CENT BLVD | | | i i |
| CRESCE | NT MANOR CARE CT | RS BENNING | TON, VT 052 | 201 | G | |
| (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | | ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X5) | |
| PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | PREFIX TAG | | | COMPLETE DATE |
| TAG | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| S203 | Continued From page 2 | | S203 | | | i i |
| | have documentation of training to demonstrate that they had the skills necessary to perform care | | | IV The facility's complia | ance | |
| | | | | IV. The facility's compliance will be monitored utilizing the | | |
| | for dementia reside | nts. | 1 | | | 1 |
| | Per interview on 7/27/22 at 1:13 PM with the Director of Nursing (DON) and the Nurse Educator, the Nurse Educator stated the facility provides 8 hours of special care unit classroom training required is not specific to the dementia unit; the 8 hours also includes Huntington's training. S/he also stated that contracted staff do not receive the 8 hours of required dementia training from the facility. The DON and Nurse Educator both confirmed that dementia training and competency should be completed for all staff upon hire. | | | following quality assurance system: Files for new hires who will be assigned to the Dementia Unit will be reviewed weekly x 4 weeks and monthly x 3 months to ensure all staff receive the required 8 hours of classroom Dementia training. Audit results will be reported to the QAPI committee monthly x 4 months. The frequency of audits will be determined by the committee based on audit results. | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - 1 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | [| | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | i I | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | Completion Date: | | |
| | | | | 09/05/2022 | | |
| | | | | - | | |
| | | | | Responsibility:Dire | ector | |
| | | | | of Nursing | | |
| | | | | 4 | | } |
| | | | | | MAG | |
| | | | | Poc accepted on slaylad by s. stem, | | 1000 |
| | | | | | | MIPMIC |
| | | | 5/24/22 DG 5, 5 Fem) | | 1 | |
| | i i | | | 0101100 | | İ |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

VE9411